
 

 

Court File No. CV-23-00703958-00CL 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

BETWEEN: 

DeA CAPITAL ALTERNATIVE FUNDS SGR S.p.A. 
as managing company of Italian closed-end investment 

Fund IDeA CCR (Corporate Credit Recovery) I 

Applicant 

- and - 

UTIL CANADA LIMITED 

Respondent 

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 243 OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT 
(CANADA) R.S.C. 1985 cB-3 AS AMENDED, AND SECTION 101 OF THE COURTS OF 

JUSTICE ACT (ONTARIO) R.S.O. 1990, c. C.43, AS AMENDED 

SERVICE LIST 
(as of July 18, 2024) 

TO: DLA PIPER (CANADA) LLP 
Suite 6000, Box 367 
1 First Canadian Place 
Toronto, ON M5X 1E2 

Edmond F.B. Lamek 
Tel: (416) 365-3444 
Email: edmond.lamek@dlapiper.com    

Danny M. Nunes 
Tel: (416) 365-3421 
Email:  danny.nunes@dlapiper.com    

Lawyers for the Applicant 

mailto:edmond.lamek@dlapiper.com
mailto:/danny.nunes@dlapiper.com
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AND TO: KSV RESTRUCTURING INC. 
220 Bay St, Suite 1300, PO Box 20 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2W4 

Bobby Kofman 
Tel: (416) 932-6228 
Email: bkofman@ksvadvisory.com 

Mitch Vininsky 
Tel: (416) 932-6013 
Email: mvininsky@ksvadvisory.com 

Court-appointed Receiver 

AND TO: AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2T9 

Steven Graff 
Tel: (416) 863-7726 
Email: sgraff@airdberlis.com  

Jeremy Nemers 
Tel: (416) 865-7724 
Email: jnemers@airdberlis.com 

Jonathan Yantzi 
Tel: (416) 865-4733 
Email: jyantzi@airdberlis.com 

Lawyers for KSV Restructuring Inc. in its capacity 
as the Court-appointed Receiver 

AND TO: UTIL CANADA LIMITED 
270 Spinnaker Way 
Concord, ON  L4K 4W1 

Cinzia Cimiero 
Email: cinzia.cimiero@utilgroup.com  

AND TO: UTIL INDUSTRIES S.p.A 
Via Giovanni XXIII, 10 
Villanova D’Asti, Italy  14019 

Roberto Baccani 
Email: roberto.baccani@utilgroup.com 

mailto:sgraff@airdberlis.com
mailto:jnemers@airdberlis.com
mailto:jyantzi@airdberlis.com
mailto:cinzia.cimiero@utilgroup.com
mailto:roberto.baccani@utilgroup.com
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AND TO: NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA 
600 De La Gauchetiere Street West 
Montreal, QC H3B 4L3 

Alexandre Leblanc 
Email:  alexandreb.leblanc@bnc.ca 

AND TO: MERIDIAN ONECAP CREDIT CORP. 
Suite 1500, 4710 Kingsway 
Burnaby, BC  V5H 4M2 

Email: client.service@meridianonecap.ca 

AND TO: ILLIMITY BANK S.P.A. 
Via Soperga, 9 
Milan, Italy  20124 

Umberto Paolo Moretti 
Email: umberto.paolo.moretti@illimity.com 

AND TO: CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE 
595 Bay Street, 7th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M5G 2C2 

Alex Wexler 
Email: alex.wexler@cibc.com 

Mark Kalichman 
Email: mark.kalichman@cibc.com 

AND TO: BERG CHILLING SYSTEMS INC. 
51 Nantucket Boulevard 
Toronto, ON  M1P 2N5 

Don Berggren 
Email: dberggren@berg-group.com 

mailto:alexandreb.leblanc@bnc.ca
mailto:client.service@meridianonecap.ca
mailto:umberto.paolo.moretti@illimity.com
mailto:alex.wexler@cibc.com
mailto:mark.kalichman@cibc.com
mailto:dberggren@berg-group.com


- 4 - 

 

AND TO: BEARD WINTER LLP 
130 Adelaide St. W., 7th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2K4 
 
Pearce Jarvis 
Email: pjarvis@beardwinter.com 
 
George Crossman 
Email: crossman@beardwinter.com  
 
Lawyers for Berg Chilling Systems Inc. 

AND TO: BANCO CF+ S.p.A 
Via Piemonte, 38 
Rome, Italy  00187 

AND TO: DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG LLP 
155 Wellington Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5V 3J7 

Natasha MacParland 
Tel: (416) 863-5567 
Email: nmacparland@dwpv.com 

Lawyers for Tenneco Inc. 

AND TO: UNIFOR LEGAL DEPARTMENT 
115 Gordon Baker Road 
Toronto, ON M2H 0A8 
Tel: (416) 495-3750 
Fax: (416) 495-3786 

Anthony Dale 
Email: anthony.dale@unifor.org 

Blake Scott 
Email: blake.scott@unifor.org 

Lawyers for Unifor and its Local 112 

mailto:pjarvis@beardwinter.com
mailto:crossman@beardwinter.com
mailto:nmacparland@dwpv.com
mailto:anthony.dale@unifor.org
mailto:blake.scott@unifor.org
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AND TO: MILLER THOMSON LLP 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 3S1 

Bobby Sachdeva 
Tel: (416) 595-8592 
Email:  bsachdeva@millerthomson.com  

Lawyers for Janco Steel Limited 

AND TO: MCMILLAN LLP 
181 Bay Street, Suite 4400 
Toronto, Ontario  M5J 2T3 

Jeffrey Levine 
Tel: (416) 865-7791 
Email: jeffrey.levine@mcmillan.ca  

Anthony Labib 
Tel: (416) 865-7841 
Email: anthony.labib@mcmillan.ca  

Lawyers for Trelleborg Sealing Solutions Detroit, Inc. 

AND TO: MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK AND STONE, PLC 
150 West Jefferson Avenue, Suite 2500 
Detroit, Michigan  48226 

Stephen LaPlante 
Tel: (313) 496-8478 
Email: laplante@millercanfield.com  
 
Lawyers for Ford Motor Company 

AND TO: FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP 
77 King Street West, Suite 3000 
Toronto, Ontario M5K 1G8 

W. Ross MacDougall 
Tel: (416) 864-7604 
Email: rmacdougall@foglers.com  

Vern W. DaRe 
Tel: (416) 941-8842 
Email: vdare@foglers.com  

Lawyers for Maksteel Holdings ULC 

mailto:bsachdeva@millerthomson.com
mailto:jeffrey.levine@mcmillan.ca
mailto:anthony.labib@mcmillan.ca
mailto:laplante@millercanfield.com
mailto:rmacdougall@foglers.com
mailto:vdare@foglers.com
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AND TO: STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 
199 Bay Street, Suite 5300 
Toronto, ON  M5L 1B9 Canada 

Lee Nicholson 
Tel: (416) 869-5604 
Email: leenicholson@stikeman.com  

Philip Yang 
Tel: (416) 869-5593 
Email: pyang@stikeman.com  

Lawyers for Novamerican Steel Inc. 

AND TO: THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 
Toronto-Dominion Centre 
100 Wellington Street West 
Suite 3200, P.O. Box 329 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1K7 

D.J. Miller 
Tel: (416) 304-0559 
Email: djmiller@tgf.ca   
 
Lawyers for Mazda Motor Corporation 

AND TO: DOOLEY LUCENTI LLP 
10 Checkley Street 
Barrie, ON  L4N 1W1 
 
Eric Gionet 
Tel: (705) 792-7963 
Email: egionet@dllaw.ca 
 
April Hollebek 
Tel: (705) 792-7963 
Email: ahollebek@dllaw.ca  
 
Lawyers for Barrie Welding & Machine (1974) Ltd. 

mailto:leenicholson@stikeman.com
mailto:pyang@stikeman.com
mailto:djmiller@tgf.ca
mailto:egionet@dllaw.ca
mailto:ahollebek@dllaw.ca
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AND TO: DICKINSON WRIGHT LLP 
199 Bay Street, Suite 2200 
P.O. Box 447, Commerce Court Postal Station 
Toronto, ON M5L 1G4 
 
John D. Leslie 
Tel: (416) 646-3801 
Email: JLeslie@dickinsonwright.com  
 
David Seifer 
Tel: (416) 646-6867 
Email: dseifer@dickinsonwright.com  
 
Lawyers for RI-GO Lift Truck Ltd. 

AND TO: MILLER THOMSON LLP 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
P.O. Box 1011 
Toronto, ON M5H 3S1 
 
David S. Ward 
Tel: (416) 595-8625 
Email: dward@millerthomson.com   
 
Larry Ellis 
Tel: (416) 595-8639 
Email: lellis@millerthomson.com  
 
Lawyers for ZF Active Safety US Inc. and ITT Motion Technologies  

AND TO: WORTHINGTON INDUSTRIES INC. 
200 West Old Wilson Bridge Road 
Columbus, OH 43085 
 
Dee Igo 
Tel: (614) 840-4995 
Email: deanna.igo@worthingtonindustries.com   

mailto:JLeslie@dickinsonwright.com
mailto:dseifer@dickinsonwright.com
mailto:dward@millerthomson.com
mailto:lellis@millerthomson.com
mailto:deanna.igo@worthingtonindustries.com
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AND TO: CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge Street 
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9 
 
Philip L. Taylor 
Tel: (416) 218-1125 
Email: philip@chaitons.com    
 
Lawyers for Perfection Global, LLC  

AND TO: PERFECTION GLOBAL, LLC 
2550 Arthur Avenue 
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 
 
Adam Stevenson 
Tel: (630) 857-6615 
Email: adam@perfectionindustrial.com     

AND TO: BENNETT JONES LLP 
3400 One First Canadian Place 
P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4 
 
Sean Zweig 
Tel: (416) 777-6254 
Email: zweigs@bennettjones.com    
 
Michael S. Shakra 
Tel: (416) 777-6236 
Email: shakram@bennettjones.com  
 
Lawyers for Nisshinbo Automotive Manufacturing Inc.  

  

  

mailto:philip@chaitons.com
mailto:adam@perfectionindustrial.com
mailto:zweigs@bennettjones.com
mailto:shakram@bennettjones.com
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EMAIL SERVICE LIST 

edmond.lamek@dlapiper.com; danny.nunes@dlapiper.com; bkofman@ksvadvisory.com; 
mvininsky@ksvadvisory.com; sgraff@airdberlis.com; jnemers@airdberlis.com; 
jyantzi@airdberlis.com; cinzia.cimiero@utilgroup.com; alexandreb.leblanc@bnc.ca; 
client.service@meridianonecap.ca; umberto.paolo.moretti@illimity.com; 
alex.wexler@cibc.com; mark.kalichman@cibc.com; dberggren@berg-group.com; 
pjarvis@beardwinter.com; crossman@beardwinter.com; roberto.baccani@utilgroup.com; 
nmacparland@dwpv.com; anthony.dale@unifor.org; blake.scott@unifor.org; 
bsachdeva@millerthomson.com; jeffrey.levine@mcmillan.ca; anthony.labib@mcmillan.ca; 
laplante@millercanfield.com; rmacdougall@foglers.com; vdare@foglers.com; 
leenicholson@stikeman.com; pyang@stikeman.com; djmiller@tgf.ca; egionet@dllaw.ca; 
ahollebek@dllaw.ca; JLeslie@dickinsonwright.com; dseifer@dickinsonwright.com; 
dward@millerthomson.com; lellis@millerthomson.com; 
deanna.igo@worthingtonindustries.com; adam@perfectionindustrial.com; philip@chaitons.com; 
zweigs@bennettjones.com; shakram@bennettjones.com  
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